
Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 9944177

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - REGION VIII

Title PROCUREMENT OF PROCUREMENT FOR BOARD AND LODGING FOR THE FOUR-DAY RTOT ON
CREATIVE PEDAGOGIES IN TEACHING LITERACY, NUMERACY, & SOCIO-EMOTIONAL
LEARNING

Area of Delivery

Solicitation Number: HRDD-2023-06-0383

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: Hotel and Lodging and
Meeting Facilities

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 1,984,000.00 

Delivery Period: 5 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Mikko S Duero
Computer Programmer II
DepEd Regional Office VIII
Government Center
Barangay Candahug
Palo
Leyte
Philippines 6501
63-53-8889349
63-53-8322997
bac.region8@deped.gov.ph

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 15/07/2023

Closing Date / Time 08/08/2023 10:00 AM

Description
 
PROCUREMENT OF PROCUREMENT FOR BOARD AND LODGING FOR THE FOUR-DAY RTOT ON CREATIVE PEDAGOGIES
IN TEACHING LITERACY, NUMERACY, & SOCIO-EMOTIONAL LEARNING

QTY UNIT ITEM DESCRIPTION
248 pax Board and Lodging for the Four-Day RTOT on Creative Pedagogies in Teaching Literacy, Numeracy, & Socio-
Emotional Learning

 Schedule: August 14 (Day 0) – 18 (Day 4), 2023 (Tentative).
 Simultaneous conduct of four (4) classes (Kindergarten, Grade 1, Grade 2, and Grade 3) with sixty-two (62)

participants each.
 First Meal: PM Snack at Day 0, Last Meal: Lunch at Day 4, refer to attached Menu.
 With free-flowing coffee/chocolate drinks for the 4-day activity.

Important Note/s:
1. Dates are subject to change. Please coordinate with the end-user.
2. Two rooms for the Program Management Team (PMT).
3. There should be 3 to 4 participants only per room. No bed sharing.
4. There should be one (1) plenary hall and four (4) session halls; each session hall should be able to accommodate
62 participants. These halls must be airconditioned and equipped with a projector and sound system with at least 2 to
3 microphones.
5. Internet connection must be stable and at least 10 Mb/s speed.
6. Winning Bidder must coordinate, one (1) day after issuance of Notice of Award (NOA), with the Human Resource
Development Division (Proponent), to discuss guidelines of the program, delivery schedule(s), and the expectation/s
between both parties, Contact No. (053) 832-5738, E-mail address: hrdd.region8@deped.gov.ph.
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 Board and
Lodging

PROCUREMENT OF PROCUREMENT FOR
BOARD AND LODGING FOR THE FOUR-DAY
RTOT ON CREATIVE PEDAGOGIES IN
TEACHING LITERACY, NUMERACY, &
SOCIO-EMOTIONAL LEARNING

1 Lot 1,984,000.00

Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

24/07/2023 10:00:00 AM DepEd Regional Office VIII, Candahug,
Palo, Leyte (Pre-Bid Conference and
Opening of Bids shall be
broadcasted/shared via Microsoft Teams)

Created by Mikko S Duero

Date Created 14/07/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

Status   Active

Last Updated / Time 15/07/2023 00:00 AM

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

